

November 14, 2025

|  |   |
|--|---|
| To,<br><b>BSE Limited,</b><br>25, P. J. Towers,<br>Dalal Street,<br>Mumbai – 400 001<br><b>Ref:</b> Company Scrip Code: 532834 | To,<br>Listing Department,<br><b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,</b><br>Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,<br>Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051<br><b>Ref:</b> Symbol: CAMLINFINE    Series: EQ |
|--|---|

**Sub: Newspaper publication pertaining to Notice of Postal Ballot of the Company and Remote E-voting process**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed the Notice of Postal Ballot published in the Newspapers viz. - Financial Express (in English) and Loksatta (in Marathi).

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,  
**For Camlin Fine Sciences Limited**

**Rahul Sawale**  
**Company Secretary**  
**& VP Legal**

Encl.: a/a.

 **Registered Office:**  
Camlin Fine Sciences Limited, Floor 2 to 5, In G.S. Point, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098.  
CIN: L74100MH1993PLC075361


 +91 22 6700 1000

 +91 22 2832 4404

 corporate@camlinfs.com

 www.camlinfs.com




**CAMLIN FINE SCIENCES LIMITED**  
CIN: L74100MH1993PLC075361  
Registered Office: Floor 2 to 5, Building "in G. S. Point",  
C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098, India.  
Tel: 91-22-67001000; Fax: 91-22-28324404;  
Email: secretarial@camlinfo.com; Website: www.camlinfo.com

**POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION**  
**NOTICE** is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108 and 112 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("**the Act**") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("**the Rules**"), Secretarial Standard-2 on General Meetings ("**the SS-2**"), read with various General Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("**MCA Circulars**"), Circulars issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("**SEBI Circulars**"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("**Listing Regulations**") and other applicable provisions of the Act, rules, regulations, circulars and notifications (including any statutory modification(s), clarification(s), substitution(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), a special resolution for the re-appointment of Mr. Mahabaleshwar G. Palekar (DIN: 02455892) as a Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company for a second term of five consecutive years is proposed for approval of the Members of Camlin Fine Sciences Limited ("**the Company**") by way of Postal Ballot through Remote E-Voting i.e. Voting through Electronic Means only ("**Remote e-Voting**").  
In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and the MCA Circulars and SEBI Circulars, the Company has completed electronic dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice along with the Explanatory Statement pertaining to the aforementioned resolution on Thursday, November 13, 2025 to those Members whose names appear in the Register of Members / list of Beneficial Owners maintained by and email address registered with the Depositories / their depository participant / the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents (MUFG Intime India Private Limited) / the Company as at close of business hours on **Friday, November 7, 2025 (i.e. Cut-Off Date)**.  
The copy of the Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the Company's website at [www.camlinfo.com](http://www.camlinfo.com), website of Stock Exchanges i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("**NSDL**") at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>.  
**Instructions for Remote E-Voting:**  
The Remote E-Voting will commence on **Friday, November 14, 2025 at 09:00 a.m. IST and will end on Saturday, December 13, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. IST**. Remote e-Voting will be blocked by NSDL immediately thereafter and will not be allowed beyond the said date and time.  
Voting rights of a Member / Beneficial Owner (in case of electronic shareholding) shall be in proportion to his/her/its shareholding in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the Cut-Off Date. Members whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-Off Date shall only be considered eligible for the purpose of e-voting and those members will be able to cast their votes and convey their assent or dissent to the proposed resolution only through the Remote E-voting process. Any person who is not a member as on the Cut-off date should treat the Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only.  
Please note that there will be no dispatch of physical copies of Notices or Postal Ballot forms to the Members of the Company and no physical ballot forms will be accepted. Members are requested to carefully read the instructions in this Postal Ballot Notice and record their assent (FOR) or dissent (AGAINST) only through the Remote E-Voting process **not later than 5:00 p.m. IST on Saturday, December 13, 2025**, in order to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no vote has been received from the Member.  
**Process for those Members whose email ids are not registered with the Depositories / their depository participant / the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents / the Company:**  
To facilitate Members to receive this Postal Ballot Notice electronically and cast their vote electronically, the Company has made special arrangement with its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, MUFG Intime India Private Limited for registration of e-mail addresses. Eligible Members who have not registered their e-mail address are requested to register the same (i) with the Depository Participant(s) where they maintain their demat accounts, if the shares are held in electronic form, and (ii) Members holding shares in physical mode, who have not registered / updated their e-mail address with the Company, are requested to register / update their e-mail address by submitting Form ISR-1 (available on the website of the Company at [www.camlinfo.com](http://www.camlinfo.com)) duly filled and signed along with requisite supporting documents to MUFG Intime India Private Limited ("**Registrar and Share Transfer Agent**") at C101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 083.  
The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. J. H. Ranade, Partner failing which Mr. Sohan J. Ranade, Partner failing which Ms. Tejaswi Jogal, Partner of M/s. JHR & Associates as the Scrutinizer for conducting the e-voting process electronically in a fair and transparent manner.  
The resolution, if approved, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-voting i.e., Saturday, December 13, 2025. The results of the voting conducted through Postal Ballot (Remote E-Voting process) along with the Scrutinizer's Report will be announced by the Chairman or person authorized by the Chairman, on or before Monday, December 15, 2025. The results will also be displayed on the website of the Company, [www.camlinfo.com](http://www.camlinfo.com), under the Investors Relations and at the Registered Office of the Company, website of Stock Exchanges i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the website of NSDL at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>.  
In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com) or call on toll free no.: 022-4886 7000 or send a request at [evoting@nsdl.com](mailto:evoting@nsdl.com). In case of any grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means, please contact Ms. Sarita Mote, Assistant Manager, NSDL, at [evoting@nsdl.com](mailto:evoting@nsdl.com).  
Members are requested to carefully read the notes set out in the Postal Ballot Notice and in particular, the manner of casting vote through Remote E-Voting.  
**For Camlin Fine Sciences Limited**  
**Rahul Sawale**  
**Company Secretary**  
**& V. P. Legal**  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 13, 2025  
**ICSI Membership No. A29314**

| FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED  |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
|--|---|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032403   |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| Regd. Office : 202/A, 2nd Floor, Trade World, D Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel West, Mumbai - 400013   |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| Tel No: 022-42441200, Email id: finkurvefinancial@gmail.com; Website: www.arvog.com  |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025   |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| (Rs. in Lakhs)   |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| Sr. No.  | Particulars   | STANDALONE  |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
|  |   | QUARTER ENDED   |                         |                         | HALF YEAR ENDED         |                         | YEAR ENDED            |  |
|  |   | 30.09.2025<br>Unaudited   | 30.06.2025<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2024<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2025<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2024<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2025<br>Audited |  |
| 1  | Total Income from operations  | 4,814.11  | 4,003.73                | 3213.20                 | 8,817.84                | 6063.51                 | 14105.90              |  |
| 2  | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)   | 739.22  | 683.31                  | 465.84                  | 1,422.53                | 1,055.51                | 2361.90               |  |
| 3  | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)  | 739.22  | 683.31                  | 465.84                  | 1,422.53                | 1,055.51                | 2361.90               |  |
| 4  | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)   | 591.89  | 509.11                  | 346.87                  | 1,101.00                | 785.53                  | 1740.73               |  |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 591.89  | 509.11                  | 346.87                  | 1,101.00                | 785.53                  | 1723.60               |  |
| 6  | Paid up Equity Share Capital  | 1,400.19  | 1,400.19                | 1,268.58                | 1,400.19                | 1,268.58                | 1269.09               |  |
| 7  | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| 8  | Securities Premium Account  | 21,074.08   | 21,074.08               | 11,092.78               | 21,074.08               | 11,092.78               | 11121.03              |  |
| 9  | Net worth   | 32,856.79   | 32,226.16               | 19,668.33               | 32,856.79               | 19,668.33               | 20,639.15             |  |
| 10   | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt  | 7,000.00  | 4,900.00                | -                       | 7,000.00                | -                       | 4900.00               |  |
| 11   | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares  | -   | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     |  |
| 12   | Debt Equity Ratio   | 1.14  | 0.73                    |                         | 1.14                    |                         | 1.15                  |  |
| 13   | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
|  | 1. Basic:   | 0.42  | 0.38                    | 0.27                    | 0.81                    | 0.62                    | 1.37                  |  |
|  | 2. Diluted:   | 0.42  | 0.38                    | 0.27                    | 0.81                    | 0.62                    | 1.37                  |  |
| 14   | Capital Redemption Reserve  |   | Not Applicable          | Not Applicable          |                         | Not Applicable          | -                     |  |
| 15   | Debenture Redemption Reserve  |   | Not Applicable          | Not Applicable          |                         | Not Applicable          | -                     |  |
| 16   | Debt Service Coverage Ratio   | 0.81  | 0.95                    |                         | 0.81                    |                         | 1.10                  |  |
| 17   | Interest Service Coverage Ratio   | 1.80  | 1.82                    |                         | 1.80                    |                         | 2.15                  |  |
| Note:-   |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.arvog.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com. |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| 2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above financial result.   |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| 3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.   |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| 4. For other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures are available on the Company's website i.e. www.arvog.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.  |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| Scan the QR code to view the complete Financial Results  |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
|  |   |  |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
|  |   | For Finkurve Financial Services Limited   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
|  |   | Sd/-  |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
|  |   | Ketan Kothari   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
|  |   | Director  |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
|  |   | DIN: 00230725   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| Place : Mumbai   |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |
| Date : November 13, 2025   |   |   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |  |

matrimony.com

Regd. Off: No.94, TVH Beliccia Towers,  
Tower II, 5th Floor, Raja Annamalaiapuram,  
Chennai - 600028.  
Website: www.matrimony.com  
CIN: L63090TN2001PLC047432



| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Extract of statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025<br>(Rs. Lakhs except EPS) |  |  |
|---------|---|---|--|--|
|         |   | Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)  | Half Year ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations  | 12,072  | 24,243   | 12,412                                       |
| 2.      | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional items)                                       | 994   | 2,078  | 1,718  |
| 3.      | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)                                      | 994   | 2,078  | 1,718  |
| 4.      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)                                       | 776   | 1,616  | 1,316  |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period   | 782   | 1,615  | 1,307  |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital  | 1,078   | 1,078  | 1,113  |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 23,081  |  |  |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/-each) (not annualized) -   |   |  |  |
|         | 1. Basic:   | 3.60  | 7.49   | 5.91   |
|         | 2. Diluted:   | 3.60  | 7.49   | 5.91   |

NOTE:



1. The extract of standalone financial results is as under:

| Particulars                                   | Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited) | Half Year ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) |
|---|--|--|--|
| Total Income from operations                  | 11,953                                       | 24,025   | 12,308                                       |
| Net Profit before tax after exceptional items | 966  | 2,054  | 1,706  |
| Net Profit after tax and exceptional items    | 755  | 1,602  | 1,309  |

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at [www.matrimony.com](http://www.matrimony.com).

3. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2025 at Chennai.

Scan these QR code for the above results:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Matrimony.com Limited,  
Murugavel J  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : November 13, 2025

CONCORD BIOTECH LIMITED

B/1601-1602, B Wing, Mondeal Heights, Iscon Cross Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat || Phone No.: +91-79-68138700

Fax : +91-79-68138725 || CIN : L24230GJ1984PLC007440 || Email Id : complianceofficer@concordbiotech.com || Website : www.concordbiotech.com

Regd. Office & Plant : 1482-1486, Trasad Road, Dholka, District: Ahmedabad - 382225, Gujarat, India || Phone No.: +91-2714-222604, 398200 || Fax : +91-2714-222504

CONCORD BIOTECH

Biotech for Mankind...

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPT, 2025

(Rs. In lakhs except per share data)

| S. No. | Particulars  | Standalone           |                      |                      |                      |                      |                    | Consolidated         |                      |                      |                      |                      |                    |            |
|--------|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|------------|
|        |  | Quarter Ended        |                      |                      | Six month Ended      |                      |                    | Quarter Ended        |                      |                      | Six month Ended      |                      |                    | Year Ended |
|        |  | 30.09.2025 Unaudited | 30.06.2025 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2025 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 31.03.2025 Audited | 30.09.2025 Unaudited | 30.06.2025 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2025 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 31.03.2025 Audited |            |
| 1.     | Total income from operations   | 24,705.75            | 20,398.76            | 31,018.12            | 45,104.51            | 52,598.29            | 1,20,008.69        | 24,705.75            | 20,398.76            | 31,018.12            | 45,104.51            | 52,598.29            | 1,20,008.69        |            |
| 2.     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)  | 8,551.75             | 5,723.95             | 13,329.37            | 14,275.71            | 21,146.08            | 49,587.54          | 8,568.40             | 5,873.18             | 13,033.52            | 14,441.59            | 20,985.68            | 49,455.33          |            |
| 3.     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | 8,551.75             | 5,723.95             | 13,329.37            | 14,275.71            | 21,146.08            | 49,587.54          | 8,568.40             | 5,873.18             | 13,033.52            | 14,441.59            | 20,985.68            | 49,455.33          |            |
| 4.     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 6,289.63             | 4,256.55             | 9,869.94             | 10,546.19            | 15,693.80            | 37,296.44          | 6,306.28             | 4,405.78             | 9,574.09             | 10,712.07            | 15,533.40            | 37,164.23          |            |
| 5.     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 8,480.30             | 3,974.67             | 9,846.91             | 12,454.98            | 15,687.70            | 37,893.33          | 8,491.46             | 4,123.90             | 9,551.06             | 12,615.37            | 15,527.30            | 37,761.12          |            |
| 6.     | Equity Share Capital   | 1,046.16             | 1,046.16             | 1,046.16             | 1,046.16             | 1,046.16             | 1,046.16           | 1,046.16             | 1,046.16             | 1,046.16             | 1,046.16             | 1,046.16             | 1,046.16           |            |
| 7.     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.   |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      | 1,80,218.46        |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      | 1,80,225.59        |            |
| 8.     | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations- Not Annualised)                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |                    |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |                    |            |
|        | 1. Basic :   | 6.01                 | 4.07                 | 9.43                 | 10.08                | 15.00                | 35.65              | 6.03                 | 4.21                 | 9.15                 | 10.24                | 14.85                | 35.52              |            |
|        | 2. Diluted :   | 6.01                 | 4.07                 | 9.43                 | 10.08                | 15.00                | 35.65              | 6.03                 | 4.21                 | 9.15                 | 10.24                | 14.85                | 35.52              |            |

Notes : (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly/Yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly/Yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the listed entity i.e. [www.concordbiotech.com](http://www.concordbiotech.com). (b) #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable. (c) The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 13, 2025

For and on behalf of board of Directors of Concord Biotech Limited


Sudhir Vaid, Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 00055967

Place : Ahmedabad

Date : November 13, 2025

Scan QR Code for Financial Results



# TEGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L25199WB1976PLC030532

Registered Office : Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No. 807, 8th Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091, West Bengal

Tel: +91 33 4093 9000; Email: compliance.officer@tegaindustries.com; Website: www.tegaindustries.com

## EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(All amount in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Standalone        |              |                   |                   |                   |               | Consolidated      |              |                   |                   |                   |               |
|---------|--|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended     |              |                   | Half Year Ended   |                   | Year Ended    | Quarter Ended     |              |                   | Half Year Ended   |                   | Year Ended    |
|         |  | 30 September 2025 | 30 June 2025 | 30 September 2024 | 30 September 2025 | 30 September 2024 | 31 March 2025 | 30 September 2025 | 30 June 2025 | 30 September 2024 | 30 September 2025 | 30 September 2024 | 31 March 2025 |
|         |  | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)  | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)       | (Audited)     | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)  | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)       | (Audited)     |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations   | 2,434.43          | 1,883.73     | 2,142.41          | 4,318.16          | 4,580.51          | 9,507.40      | 4,210.86          | 3,716.23     | 3,667.88          | 7,927.09          | 7,184.02          | 16,818.05     |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 639.92            | 476.41       | 438.12            | 1,116.33          | 1,098.91          | 2,304.57      | 587.32            | 432.09       | 157.96            | 1,019.41          | 634.78            | 2,591.98      |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 639.92            | 476.41       | 438.12            | 1,116.33          | 1,098.91          | 2,304.57      | 587.32            | 432.09       | 157.96            | 1,019.41          | 634.78            | 2,591.98      |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 480.23            | 383.89       | 309.54            | 864.12            | 817.73            | 1,759.24      | 449.39            | 353.35       | 72.19             | 802.74            | 439.63            | 2,001.20      |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 480.53            | 384.20       | 308.35            | 864.73            | 816.53            | 1,758.01      | 567.07            | 341.13       | 258.79            | 908.20            | 730.13            | 2,181.80      |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital   | 665.35            | 665.35       | 665.35            | 665.35            | 665.35            | 665.35        | 665.35            | 665.35       | 665.35            | 665.35            | 665.35            | 665.35        |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -                 | -            | -                 | -                 | -                 | 12,414.75     | -                 | -            | -                 | -                 | -                 | 13,301.57     |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                   |              |                   |                   |                   |               |                   |              |                   |                   |                   |               |
|         | 1. Basic (not annualised)  | 7.22              | 5.77         | 4.65              | 12.99             | 12.29             | 26.44         | 6.75              | 5.31         | 1.08              | 12.06             | 6.61              | 30.08         |
|         | 2. Diluted (not annualised)  | 7.22              | 5.77         | 4.65              | 12.99             | 12.29             | 26.44         | 6.75              | 5.31         | 1.08              | 12.06             | 6.61              | 30.08         |

### Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and six months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity ([www.tegaindustries.com](http://www.tegaindustries.com)).

b) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025.

Place: Kolkata

Date: November 13, 2025

Mehul Mohanka  
Managing Director and Group CEO



